RESOLUTION #21-27

AMENDMENT TO THE 2021 BUDGET

WHEREAS, following a public hearing, the Village Board of the Village of Jackson
Adopted the 2021 budget on November 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, On December 14, 2021, the Village Board adopted a motion to amend the
2021 budget for the Village of Jackson for the Release, Settlement and Termination with the
Town of Jackson;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of the Village of
Jackson does hereby approve the budget amendment as described below:

Original Amended
Budget Budget Change
Capital Project — Misc. Project Costs $525,000 $800,000 $275,000

The anticipated additional $275,000 will be disbursed from the Capital Project Fund which had
a reported balance of $4,785,540 in the 2020 Audited Financial Statements.

e : A i ,
Introduced by:_) . v /—/%Q«% Seconded by: |estop E\m«ée%wQﬁ

Vote: é Ayes O Nays Passed and Approved: D&@wg@‘ [ L/, 202/

ichael E.(Schwab — Village President

AttestQﬂ/—-

Ji |neS Dobratz — V|IIage Clerk

Proof of Posting:

I the undersigned, certify that I posted this Resolution on bulletin boards at the Village Hall, Post Office,
and one other location in the Village.

Q/Q@Z»-A/Qﬁ > DCM /5 y?o‘l/

Village Official Date

Resolution #21-27



